

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 4422 OF 2024**

Parshuram Bhima Chavan & Ors.

.....Petitioners.

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.....Respondents.

Ms. Archana Gaikwad for the Petitioner.

Ms. K.H. Mastakar for Respondents Nos. 2 & 3-BMC.

Mr. Anoop Patil for Respondent No. 4-SRA.

Ms. Vaishali Chaudhari, Addl. GP, for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.****DATE : 10th October 2024.****P.C.:-**

- 1) Learned Advocate appearing for the BMC and the SRA respectively seeks time to file reply.
- 2) At their request, stand over to 21st November, 2024.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**