

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION (L.) NO. 4422 OF 2024**

Parshuram Bhima Chavan

... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Adv. Rutuja Suresh Gholap i/b Adv. Archana P. Gaikwad for Petitioner.
Adv. Vaishali Choudhari, Addl. G.P. a/w Adv. Manisha Gawade, A.G.P for
Respondent-State.

Adv. Sheetal Metakari i/b Adv. Komal Punjabi for Respondent-BMC.
Adv. Anoop Patil for Respondent No.4- SRA.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 13th December 2024.

P.C. :

1) At the request of learned Advocates for BMC and SRA, period to
file replies is extended by four weeks from today.

2) Stand over to 24th January, 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**