

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION (L.) NO. 4422 OF 2024**

Parshuram Bhima Chavan & Ors.

... Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Ms. Archana P Gaikwad for Petitioner.

Ms. Vaishali Chaudhari, Addl.G.P for Respondent No.1-State.

Ms. Rupali Adhate i/b. Ms. Komal Punjabi for Respondent Nos.2 & 3.

Mr. Anoop Patil for Respondent No.4-SRA.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.****DATE : 3rd April 2025.****P.C. :**

1) Learned Advocate appearing for Respondent Nos.2 & 3-BMC seeks time to file an application for condoning the delay in filing reply to the Petition.

2) At her request, stand over to 15th April 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARNDigitally signed
by OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN
Date:
2025.04.08
12:01:38 +0530