

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3499 OF 2025

Parshuram Bhima ChavanPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through TheRESPONDENT
Secretary Department Of Urban Development

Ms. Archana P. Gaikawad a/w Mr. Harshal Khavale for
petitioner.

Ms. Fatima Lakdawala - AGP for state of maharashtra.

Ms. Anjali Ghuge for Respondent - BMC/MCGM

Mr. Anoop Patil for Respondent No.4 - SRA.

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ**

DATE : **5th May, 2026**

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent No.-4
stand over to 17/06/2026.

(ASSOCIATE)