

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3499 OF 2025

Parshuram Bhima Chavan & Ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Ms. Archana Gaikwad for the Petitioners.
Mr. Anoop Patil for Respondent No.4-SRA.
Ms. Anjali Ghuge for Respondent Nos.2 & 3-MCGM.
Smt. Sheetal Malvankar, AGP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
S. M. MODAK, JJ.
DATED : 17th JUNE, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Mr. Patil, learned counsel for the SRA assures that if any reliance is placed on any of the documents in support of their contentions, the same shall be supplied to the petitioner.
2. List the petition on 14th July, 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)